

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr A Joseph
Respondent:	Double R Glass & Roofing Systems Limited
Heard at:	Cambridge Hearing Centre
On:	22 March 2019
Before:	Employment Judge Foxwell

Representation

Claimant:	In person
Respondent:	Mr A Sugarman (Counsel)

JUDGMENT

- 1. The Claimant's claim of race discrimination is dismissed on withdrawal.
- 2. The Claimant's remaining claims are unaffected by this judgment.

Employment Judge Foxwell 22 March 2019

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 5 April 2019

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE